1874 | www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Telescopic Slides
Steel, with Full Extension and Push to Open Mechanism, Load Capacity up to 96 lbf
GN 1418
1 Length l1
2 Type
3 Identification no.
4 Finish
How to order
1 2 3 4
GN 1418-500-F-1-ZB
3 Identification no.
1 Mounting with through holes
2 Type
F With rubber stop,
locking device in retracted position,
detach function
Metric
GN 1418 telescopic slides are installed in pairs. The stroke reaches ≈ 100 % of the nominal length l1 (full
extension). The rubber stops dampen the impact of the slide in the end position. This feature minimizes
noise development and increases the service life. If larger static or dynamic loads occur in the direction
of extension, they should be absorbed by additional end stops.
The telescopic slides are delivered in pairs. They can be installed on either the left or right side due to
the design. All mounting holes are easy to reach through auxiliary holes. Only the mounting holes are
shown, but other production-related holes may be present.
see also...
• List of Telescopic Slide Types → page 1856
• Technical Information on Telescopic Slides → page 1901
• Telescopic Slides GN 1412 (with Self-Retracting Mechanism) → page 1868
• Telescopic Slides GN 1414 (with Dampened Self-Retracting Mechanism) → page 1871
Information
• Slide profile
Steel, zinc plated, blue passivated finish ZB
• Balls
Rolling bearing steel, hardened
• Ball cage, outer slide
Plastic
• Ball cage, inner slide
Steel, zinc plated
• Rubber stop and detach function
Plastic / Elastomer
• Push to open mechanism
Steel / plastic
• Operating temperature -4 °F to +212 °F
(-20 °C to +100 °C)
• RoHS compliant
Specification 4
• Other lengths and hole distances
• Other mounting options
• Other finishes
On request
1
l1 l2 +3
−3 l3 Fs per pair
Stroke at 10,000 cycles at 100,000 cycles
350
 13.78
350
 13.78
 700
  27.56
380 N
 85.43 lbf
290 N
 65.19 lbf
400
 15.75
400
 15.75
 800
  31.50
430 N
 96.67 lbf
340 N
 76.44 lbf
450
 17.72